

Case No.TS (MAC) 33 of 2022

PRESENT

Sri A. Pandey
Sole Member, MACT No.1
Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.

17-08-2023

Ld. Counsel Md. Mustak Ahamed is present for the claimant-petitioner.

Ld. Counsel Sri Dibakar Deb is present for OP No.1 by way of his vokalatnama and by filling a petition prays for time to file written statement.

Ld. Counsel Sri Saktipada Chakraborty is present for OP No.2 & 3.

1. Keep the vokalatnama with the case record.

3. Considered. Time prayer of OP No.1 is allowed.

Fix 25-09-2023 for WS by OP No.1 and necessary order.

As dictated.

Sri A. Pandey
Sole Member, MACT No.1
Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.