

PRESENT

A. Pandey

Sole Member, MAC Tribunal No.1
Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.

Case No. TS(MAC) 33 of 2022

18-04-2024

Ld. Counsel Md. Mustak Ahamed is present for the claimant petitioner and filed examination-in-chief of PW-1 namely Smti Jamuna Sutradhar & PW-2 namely Sri Paritosh Sutradhar.

Keep the same with the case record.

Ld. Counsel Sri Dibakar Deb is present for OP No.1.

Ld. Counsel Mr. S.P. Chakraborty is present for the OP No. 2 and 3.

Fix 03-06-2024 for cross examination of PWs.

As dictated

A. Pandey

Sole Member, MACT No.1
Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.