

SL. No.	Date of order	Order	Signature of the Judge	Remarks
	 20-03-2026	<u>Case No. T.S (MAC) 33 of 2022</u> <u>PRESENT</u> Sri Ravi Dahiya, Sole Member, MACT No.1 <u>Gomati District, Udaipur.</u> Ld. Counsel Md. Mustak Ahamed has appeared on behalf of the claimant side. No step by OP No.1. Ld. Counsel Mr. Prabahan Sarkar is present for OP No.2. Ld. Counsel Mr. Saktipada Chakraborty is present for OP No.3. Today, an application under Order XXII, Rule 4 of C.P.C has been filed by the side of the claimant for substitution of the legal heirs of deceased OP No.1 Lt. Mahadeb Das, who died on 14.12.2024 annexing a copy of death certificate along with petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condoning of delay to file the aforesaid petition. Perusal of the petition it appears that the petition filed by supplying copy to other side. Let a notice of the application be issued to other side annexing copy of the said petition. The other parties are at liberty to file reply, if any regarding petition filed under		

		Order XXII, Rule 4 of C.P.C & application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condoning of delay to file the said petition by the side of the claimant. The claimant is to take step in this regard. Office is directed to issue the same, if requisites are filed and found proper. Fix 29-05-2026 for filling reply, if any and hearing on petition filed by claimant and orders.		
	As dictated.			

